Declaration of Compliance to EC REGULATIONS
ON MATERIALS AND ARTICLES INTENDED
TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD
(article 16 Regulation EC 1935/ 2004)

Company: KOTI Kobra GmbH
Address Hartleitnerstrasse 8, 4653 Eberstalzell, Austria

Contact person and function: Johannes Herzog, authorised representative
declares that the materials intended to come into contact with food, used in the
following articles, are listed in the Annex 1 of the EC Regulation 1935/ 2004:

580030x, 580050x, 580070x — Pastry brushes PBT white, blue, red, yellow, green with PP core
5801302 Pastry brush PBT blue trim 60 mm, PP core

These materials and articles are in compliance with the requirements of:
e Regulation EC 1935/ 2004 (27 October 2004 and modifications)
* Regulation EC 1895/ 2005 (18 November 2005 and modifications)
* Regulation EC 2023 / 2006 (22 December 2006 and modifications)
e Regulation EC 10 /2011 (referring to all plastic articles and materials intended to come into
contact with food) and all modifications

The materials and products should be stored, handled and used according to the specifications
provided by the declarant (long-term contact with foodstuffs at max. 40° C) and taking into account the
specific characteristics of the materials and articles.

The declaration is based upon the following elements

» Information and declaration(s) by suppliers of materials, treatments, surface coatings or
components used for the manufacturing of the materials and articles referred to in this
declaration
The conclusion(s) of the migration tests
The type of food, contact time and temperature are specified in the migration test analysis
Substances subject to limitations (including specific migration) are analysed.

v vV Vv

The competent authorities will be provided by the declarant with relevant documentation regarding this
declaration.

This declaration is valid on the date of delivery of the materials and articles. There is an obligation to

renew the compliance to the above when it is no longer valid, due to matters such as the changing of
materials or regulations.

Date: Eberstalzell, 24. January 2020

[

KOTI Kobra GmbH
Hartleitner Stralie 8
A-4653 Eberstalzell

Signature:

Stamp:




